12-01-1998



100910049

ET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

<u></u>	N		
	To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner original documents		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Horst Lindhofer	2.	Name/address of receiving party(ies):
	Stefan Thierfelder names of conveying parties attached?		GSF - Forschungszentrum für Umwelt und Gusundheit GmbH
☐ Yes	s 🗷 No	_	
3.	Nature of conveyance: 🛛 Assignment	=	Ingolstädter Landstr. 1, 85764 Oberschleissheim, Germany
	☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	ļ	
	☐ Change of Name ☐ Reassignment		
4 .	Date of execution: <u>07/02/98 and 07/07/98</u>	,	names of receiving parties attached?
5 .	Application number(s) or patent	number	·(s):
	If this document is being filed the execution date of appli		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
	09/029,369 filed 02/25/98		
	Additional numbers at	tached?	Yes No
6.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	m7.	Total No. of applications and patents involved:
	Doblingon C Aggoriates		<u>one (1)</u>
	Dehlinger & Associates P.O. Box 60850	8.	Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
	Palo Alto, CA 94306 (650) 324-0880		⊠ Enclosed '
	-		Charge to Acct. No. 04-0531
THATE	THE 00000051 09029369	9.	Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and document $\underline{3}$.
581	40.00 OP DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPA	ACE ALL OK
10.	Statement and Signature:		
	To the best of my knowledge and be is true and correct and any attacoriginal document.	elief, ched c	the foregoing information copy is a true copy of the
	ery D. Frazier of Person Signing Sagnature	Tro	18 Nov 1998
Ivanie	of Person Signing Sagnature		C:\USERS\FINALIZE\PTO\9456-001 1a

PATENT REEL: 9604 FRAME: 0761



FILED ___ SERIAL NO. In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Horst LINDHOFER Stefan THIERFELDER Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) (hereinafter designated as the undersigned) hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to GSF - Forschungszentrum für Umwelt und Gesundheit GmbH Insert Name of Assignee Address of Ingolstädter Landstr. 1, 85764 Oberschleissheim, Germany Assignee its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements in Pharmaceutical Compositions For Immunotherapy Containing Antibodies Which Title of Invention Specifically Recognize The MHCII Antigen Of A Patient To Be Treated for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the

Date of Signing of Application

undersigned

on ______

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or letters patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and here by covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 9604 FRAME: 0762

xecuted the foregoing assignment, who did heir) own free will for the purposes therein set Official Signature
heir) own free will for the purposes therein set
xecuted the foregoing assignment, who did heir) own free will for the purposes therein set
xecuted the foregoing assignment, who did heir) own free will for the purposes therein set
xecuted the foregoing assignment, who did
, 19, before me
ENT
rcter Kul
Peter Ruf
sell Chin Dalama
efore a United States Consul or Notary Public. nessed by at least two other persons who sign
Some a Marked States Committee Markey, Bubblic
efan Thiertelder
rst Lindhofer
Ξ.

RECORDED: 11/23/1998

REEL: 9604 FRAME: 0763